To reflect 1/8 oftest year 0 & M expenses.

- 34­

Docket No.1 004 71-SU

Date: September 8, 2011

S & L UT[UT[ES, INC. SCHEDULE NO.2

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31110
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

DOCKET NO. 100471-SU

CAPITAL COMPONENT
PER

UTILITY

SPECIFIC
ADJUST­
MENTS

BALANCE
BEFORE PRO R<\TA

PRO RATA ADJUST­
ADJUSTM ENTS MENTS

BALANCE
PER

STAFF

PERCENT
OF

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

COST COST

1.

2.

3.

4.

COMMON STOCK
RETAINED EARNINGS
TOTAL COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT
LTD - SHAMROCK SECURlTY SYSTEM

TOTAL

$1 ,000
37,710

$38,710

(21,384)

.$.l.Llli

$0
( 11.38 7)

($ 11,387)

41,614

$30227

$ 1,000
26323
27 ,323 ($11,583)

20,230 (8,576)

$47.553 (,$20.152)

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS
RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

15 ,740

11 ,654

$27,J94

57.46%

42.54%

.LQMO~

LOW
8,93%
7.26%

9.93% 5.71%

5.00% 2.13%

7.8 3%

HIGH
10.93%
8.41 %

- 35 ­

Docket No.1 00471-SU
Date: September 8, 2011

S & L UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31 /10 DOCKET NO. 100471-SU

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATlNG INCOME

STAFF ADJUST.

TEST YEAR STAFF ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PERUTIUTY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

l. OPERATING REVENUES $35,650 $4,927 $40,577 $19,355 $59,932

47.70%

OPERATlNG EXPENSES:

2. OPERA TION & MAINTENANCE $27,50 I $22,272 $49,773 0 $49,773

3. DEPRECIA TION (NET) 0 1,594 1,594 0 1,594

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. T AXES OTHER THAN fNCOME 1,697 1,020 2,717 871 3,588

6. INCOME TAXES 0 Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $29,198 $24,886 $54,084 $871 $54.955

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ($13,507) ~~

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $30,555 $27,394 $27,394

10. OPERATlNG MARGIN* 21.12% -49.3 1 % 10.00%

('UTILITY AND STA FF TEST YEAR ARE BASED ON RATE OF RETURN METHOD)

- 36 ­

Docket No. 100471-SU

Date: September 8, 2011

S & L UTILITIES, INC.
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31 / 10
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
DOCKET NO. I00471-SU

Page 1 of2

OPERATING REVENUES
I. To increase residential revenues based on ERCs and the authorized tariff.
2. To remove the Utility's recordi ng of sa lvage value as income.

Subtotal

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

[…]

CAPITAL COMPONENT
PER

UTILITY

SPECIFIC
ADJUST­

MENTS

BALANCE

BEFORE
PRO RATA

ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
RATA

ADJUST­

MENTS

BALANCE
PER

STAFF

PERCENT
OF

TOTAL

SCHEDULE NO.6 I
DOCKET NO. 100471-SU

WEIGHTED
COST COST

1.

2.
COMMON STOCK
RETAINED EARNINGS
TOTAL COMMON EQUITY

$1,000
37,710

$38,710

$0
(11,387)

($11,387)

$1,000
26,323
27,323 ($5,574) 21,749 26.39% 11.16% 2.94%

3.
4.

LONG TERM DEBT
LTD - SHAMROCK SECURITY SYSTEM
LOAN FOR PRO FORMA PLANT
TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT

($21,384)
55,997

$34,613

$41,614
Q

$41,614

$20,230
55,997

$76,227

($4,127)
(11,424)

($15,551)

$16,103
44,573

$60,676

19.54%
54.08%
73.61%

5.00%
6.00%

0.98%
3.24%

4. TOTAL $]3.323 $30.227 $103.550 ($21. J25 ) $£2 425 100.00% 7.17%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS
RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

LOW

~
6.90%

HIGH

.l2J..Q.%
7.43_%

- 43 ­

Docket No. 100471-SU

Date: September 8, 2011

S & L UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 7-A

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/10 DOCKET NO. 100471-SU

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

STAFF ADJUST.

TEST YEAR STAFF ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

I. OPERATING REVENUES $59,932 $0 $59,932 $2.997 $62.929

5.00%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERATlON & MAfNTENANCE $49,773 $0 $49,773 0 $49,773 I

3. DEPRECIA TION (NET) 1,594 1,930 3,523 0 3,523

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 3,588 0 3,588 135 3,723

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q 0 0 Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $54,955 $1,930 $56,885 $135 $57,019

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ~ ~ ~910

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE $27 394 $82.425 $82.425

10. RATE OF RETURN 10.00% 3.70% 7. 17%

- 44 ­

Docket No. 100471-SU

Date: September 8, 2011

S & L UTILITIES, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31 / 10

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 7-B

DOCKET NO. I00471-SU

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

To reflect test year depreciation calculated per 25-30.140, F.A.C.

- 45 ­

Docket No. 100471-SU

Date: September 8, 2011

S & L UTILITIES, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31 / 10

MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES (PHASE II)

SCHEDULE NO.8

DOCKET NO. 100471-SU